

Harrington Park Scorpions Softball Club Inc.

PO Box 528 Camden NSW 2570

(Incorporated under the Association Incorporation Act 2009)

APPLICATION FOR ELECTION OF OFFICE BEARER

I,		(Print full name of applicant)
of		
		Post Code
Phone number H	_ W	M
Email		
being a financial member of the Harrington park scorpions Softball Club Inc. hereby apply for election to the position of . (Insert from the list below).		
In the event of my election as an office bearer I agree to be bound by the rules of the Association (Harrington Park Scorpions Softball Club Inc).		
List of Office Bearers. President, Vice president, Secretary, Treasurer, Uniform Officer, Equipment Officer, Grounds Coordinator, Coaching Coordinator, Schools Liaison Officer, Communications Officer, Umpiring Coordinator, Scoring Coordinator, Youth Committee, Fundraising Coordinator, Registrar, Committee person.		
I(Full name in block letters) being a financial member of the association (Harrington Park Scorpions Softball Club Inc) propose the nomination of the applicant, who is personally known to me for election as an Office bearer.		
Signature of Proposer		Date//
I(Full name in block letters) being a financial member of the association (Harrington Park Scorpions Softball Club Inc) second the nomination of the applicant, who is personally known to me for election as an Office bearer.		
Signature of Seconder		Date//
** Applications are to be with the Secretary not less than 7 days before the Annual General Meeting		
Official Use		
Date received by the Secretary:		

Revised Date: 05/08/2010 Review Date: 05/08/2011



Harrington Park Scorpions Softball Club Inc. PO Box 528 Camden NSW 2570

(Incorporated under the Association Incorporation Act 2009)

CHILD PROTECTION POLICY

Protecting children from abuse is a responsibility that we must ALL undertake.

Through the implementation of strategies that assist in the prevention of child abuse, Harrington Park Scorpions Softball Club Incorporated has taken a proactive role in child protection and intervention.

These strategies will foster a safe and positive environment for children and young people to participate in physical activities.

Harrington Park Scorpions Softball Club Incorporated is committed to ensuring that the safety, well fare and wellbeing of children and young people is maintained at all times during their participation in activities run by Harrington Park Scorpions Softball Club Incorporated.

Harrington Park Scorpions Softball Club Incorporated aims to provide a safe environment for all children and to assist all staff, officials, coaches and members to recognise child abuse and neglect and to follow the appropriate notification procedures when reporting alleged abuse.

First adopted 1st February 2006.